Date: November 18, 2015 B
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Blue Skv PS & FIV - Contract B2
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Y Bl -
Page 1 of 2 ’
Location: Division of Water Quality et ettt e tateatatesat
fetatelety
Contract No. Resolution #616-2014 8 RRKL Setetitatetels
Original Contract Amt. $361,124.00 Sateretet ','I RS
Cumulative Amount of $0.00 SRS % iy
Previous Change Orders i I ettt
Percent Change - Previous s 0.00%
Change Orders BBNRERKE oo a Tt etates e
Total Contract Amount Prior SRS
to this Change Order i BB
Change Order No. #1 FINAL SRR RASRLLII
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; ::_" ¥ lﬁ:g}:‘}': :
Current Change Order E:"" s

i | Deseriton of c_hanges-qgantmes. uniphiees. change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price :

No. in completion date, etc. R0 -I- -Inl- '.'. *
1|Reduce WWTP demoldisposal $330.00 R RRasss
2|Reduce chem building demo / disposal $7,200.00 st :
3|Reduce lagoon fill $59,460.00 RS

atatataters 2
4|Reduce seed and straw $15,000.00 S
5|Reduce asphalt paving $30,000.00 8 SRR
g|Increase silt material removal $3,600.04 PR R R s seseses
Total decrease $111,990.00 S
Total increase $3.600.04 R
Net Amount of this Change Order ($108,389.96) s
New Contract Amount Including this Change > 3% e
Order $252,734.04 % RS
Percent Change - This Change Order -42.89%
Percent Change - All Change Orders -30.01%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by

Accepted by __ £

Approved
Approved by
Approved by

(Proj. Engr.) Date

[ e

VW a2

#

(Design Engineer) Date

(Director) Date I/ O/t b
(Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Blue Sky PS & FM

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. Resolution #616-2014

CHANGE ORDER: #1 FINAL

Necessity for change: Reducing quanities so that remaining work can be completed
with internal forces or be transferred to pending salt barn design contract.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? X Yes __ No

If "Yes", explain. Scope of project reduced in lagoon fill and compacting.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? X Yes __ Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Reflects appropriate compenesation, based on
unit prices contained in the contract, for work completed.

Mayor Date




