Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Jim Gray Dowell Hoskins-Squiet, P.E
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Utrban County cil

FROM : .
Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: February 10, 2016

SUBJECT: Change Order #1 Final
Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main Contract 3

Request
The purpose of this memorandum is to request approval of Change Order #1 (Final) to the Blue Sky Pump

Station and Force Main Contract 3 agreement with Free Contracting, reducing the contract amount by
$108,389.96 to a new, final contract amount of $252,734.04.

Purpose of Request

The Division of Water Quality recommends this change order to facilitate transition of final grading for
inclusion in the anticipated FY17 Salt Barn project.

Project Costin FY16

Reduced by $108,389.96.

Are Funds Budgeted

Funds were budgeted in: 4003-303408-3468-92811 BLUESKYPS_2013 CONSENT _DE 2013.

File Number: Resolution #616-2014

Director/Commissioner: Martin/Hoskins-Squier

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



