RESOLUTION NO. _ 131 -2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL),
AND ANY RELATED DOCUMENTS, TO THE AGREEMENT WITH FREE
CONTRACTING, INC., FOR THE BLUE SKY PUMP STATION AND FORCE MAIN —
CONTRACT 3 PROJECT, DECREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF
$108,389.96 FROM $361,124.00 TO $252,734.04.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1 (FINAL), and
any related documents, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference,
to the Agreement with Free Contracting, Inc., for the Blue Sky Pump Station and Force
Main — Contract 3 Project, decreasing the contract price by the sum of $108,389.96 from
$361,124.00 to $252,734.04.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: March 17, 2016

MAYOR Q/)SMAW

= LNl

CLERK OF URBAN/COUNTY COUNCIL

141-16_MSC_X:\Cases\WATE R-AIR\16-LEO00T\LEG\00524599.D0C




